HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-12-947

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly Confirming Application for the ARPA Local Government Lost Revenue Relief Program (hereinafter "LGLRRP") from the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development (hereinafter "Department") to Offset Significant Revenue Loss Due to the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough experienced loss of revenue as a result of the COVID-19 public health emergency; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough attests to the accuracy of the attached program worksheet; and

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly confirms the application for LGLRRP funds, and confirms the revenue and fund receipt totals discussed herein, and can confirm the same with supporting documentation.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 16th day of December 2021.

HAINES BORDouglas Olerud, Mayor CORPOR Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk **OCTOBER 17** 2002 FOFAL